

Stanton Mountain Road Improvements Phase 2 Contract No. 1-20 Clinton Township Hunterson County Bid Date: Thursday, May 21, 2020 BID TABULATION				Engineer's Estimate		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 South Lebanon, NJ 08833		South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Riverview Paving, Inc. 13 Eagle Rock Avenue East Hanover, NJ 07936		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 5th Street Somerville, NJ 08876	
Item #s	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing Site												
1a	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
1b	Tree Removal, Over 1" to 36" Diameter, If and Where Directed	5	Units	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,913.75	\$14,568.75
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control												
2a	Silt Fence	515	LF	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$1.00	\$515.00	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$2.00	\$1,030.00	\$6.97	\$3,589.55
2b	Init Filler, Type 1	3	Units	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$56.76	\$170.28
3	Excavation												
3a	Excavation, Unclassified	1,325	CY	\$40.00	\$53,000.00	\$30.00	\$39,750.00	\$30.00	\$39,750.00	\$32.00	\$42,400.00	\$20.00	\$26,500.00
4	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	4,530	SY	\$7.00	\$31,710.00	\$7.50	\$33,975.00	\$9.00	\$40,770.00	\$12.00	\$54,360.00	\$3.00	\$13,590.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt												
5a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	830	Tons	\$85.00	\$70,550.00	\$80.50	\$66,815.00	\$70.00	\$58,100.00	\$87.75	\$72,832.50	\$85.00	\$70,550.00
5b	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	390	Tons	\$95.00	\$37,050.00	\$95.00	\$37,050.00	\$85.00	\$33,150.00	\$113.45	\$44,245.50	\$113.36	\$44,210.40
6	Storm Sewer - NOT IN BASE BID CONTRACT												
7	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$63.01	\$1,260.20
8	Road Reinforcement, Geosynthetic Geogrid, If and Where Directed	2,400	SY	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.25	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.40	\$3,360.00	\$1.57	\$3,768.00
9	Signage and Striping												
9a	Traffic Markings, 24" Thermoplastic Stop Bar	22	SF	\$42.00	\$924.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.69	\$895.18
9b	Install New Sign	4	Units	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$236.25	\$945.00
10	Landscaping												
10a	Topselling, 4" Thick	805	SY	\$4.00	\$3,220.00	\$9.00	\$7,245.00	\$10.00	\$8,050.00	\$10.00	\$8,050.00	\$11.85	\$9,539.25
10b	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A	805	SY	\$1.00	\$805.00	\$0.25	\$201.25	\$0.75	\$603.75	\$0.01	\$8.05	\$0.24	\$193.20
10c	Straw Mulching	805	SY	\$1.00	\$805.00	\$0.25	\$201.25	\$0.01	\$8.05	\$0.01	\$8.05	\$0.24	\$193.20
10d	Grass Seale	200	SY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.25	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$16.72	\$3,344.00
11	Erosion Control Matting, If and Where Directed	30	SY	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$11.76	\$352.80
12	Driveway Repairs												
12a	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick with DGA Base Course	80	SY	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$57.33	\$4,586.40
12b	Stone or Gravel Driveway, 6" Thick	7	SY	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$32.29	\$226.03
13	Remove Unavailable Material and Replace with 2 1/2" Blend Aggregate, If and Where Directed	1,050	CY	\$55.00	\$57,750.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
A1	For Traffic Control Provided by the Township of Clinton Police Department	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A2	For Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A4	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Base Bid Sub-Total				\$351,484.00		\$303,407.30		\$311,651.80		\$336,271.40		\$407,732.24
Supplemental Bid A Items													
S1	Storm Sewer												
S1a	Type B Init, Including Casting	2	Units	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,032.15	\$8,064.30
S1b	15" RCP Storm Sewer, Class V	100	LF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$87.50	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$229.24	\$22,924.00
S1c	Underdrain, Type F, If and Where Directed	550	LF	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$23.00	\$12,650.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$46.50	\$25,575.00
S1d	15" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section	1	Unit	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,520.65	\$1,520.65
S1e	8" DIP Storm Sewer, Class 56	44	LF	\$130.00	\$5,720.00	\$37.00	\$1,628.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$136.62	\$6,011.28
S1f	Underdrain, Type F with 2 1/2" Clean Stone, If and Where Directed	300	LF	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$61.00	\$18,300.00	\$51.43	\$15,429.00
	Supplemental Bid A Sub-Total				\$48,770.00		\$38,628.00		\$78,600.00		\$62,060.00		\$75,524.23
	TOTAL BID				\$400,254.00		\$342,035.30		\$390,251.80		\$398,331.40		\$487,256.47

Cathleen Marcelli

Cathleen Marcelli, P.E.
Professional Engineer - NJ Lic. No. 24GE03856900